900835687 02/21/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI41351

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Holcim Solutions And Products US, LLC		02/21/2024	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Holcim Technology Ltd.		
Street Address:	Grafenauweg 10		
City:	Zug		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	6300		
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 30				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1420253	TCV		
Registration Number:	3584916	CLEAT PLATE		
Registration Number:	3603827	ROCK-PLY		
Registration Number:	3603826	SHINGLE-PLY		
Registration Number:	4039454	DURO-GRIP		
Registration Number:	4129297	PROTECT-ALL FLOOR SAVER		
Registration Number:	4039452	DURO-BOND		
Registration Number:	4230426	DB		
Registration Number:	4078279	DURO-FLEECE		
Registration Number:	4119356	DURO-BLUE		
Registration Number:	4296343	DURO-GUARD		
Registration Number:	4302359	DURO-TUFF		
Registration Number:	4277023	SOLAR-READY		
Registration Number:	4633375	HIGH PROFILE		
Registration Number:	4660200	DURO-FLEECE PLUS		
Registration Number:	5581451	DURO-SHIELD		
Registration Number:	5807352	TECH 7		
Registration Number:	4632404	TEXWALL		
Registration Number:	4525315	DECK-A-NEW		
		TRADEMARK — I		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0286

900835687

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6342699	PROTECT-ALL DESIGNER SERIES	
Registration Number:	6323401	DURO-LAST SOLVENT-GRIP	
Registration Number:	6366312	QUICK-PULL	
Registration Number:	6750250	QUICK-CHECK	
Registration Number:	2278503	DURO-FOLD	
Registration Number:	2386473	DURO-CAULK	
Registration Number:	2390358	PROFLEX	
Registration Number:	1806223	PROTECT-ALL	
Registration Number:	1801553	ROOF-TRAK	
Registration Number:	1732189	PLASTATECH	
Registration Number:	1662461	PLASTATECH	
Registration Number:	2798996	PLASTAFLEX	
Registration Number:	3090637	DURO-GUARD	
Registration Number:	3080178	DURO-TECH	
Registration Number:	3038247	DURO-LAST ROOFING SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3036381	TECH 5	
Registration Number:	3036380	TECH 10	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12486893500

Email:dcosta@reising.comCorrespondent Name:Richard W. HoffmannAddress Line 1:755 W. Big Beaver

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1597-3000-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA DCOSTA
SIGNATURE:	MARINA DCOSTA
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Holcim_Technology_Trademark_Assignment_DuroLast_Redacted#page1.tif source=Holcim_Technology_Trademark_Assignment_DuroLast_Redacted#page2.tif source=Holcim_Technology_Trademark_Assignment_DuroLast_Redacted#page3.tif source=Holcim_Technology_Trademark_Assignment_DuroLast_Redacted#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0287 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Holcim Solutions And Products US, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), an

Indiana Limited Liability Company, having an office at 26 Century Blvd. Suite 205, Nashville,

TN 37214, is the owner of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Holcim Technology Ltd, is incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, with

company registration number CHE-108.813.148 and registered offices at Grafenauweg 10, 6300

Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated

therewith to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

agrees as follows:

Effective as of June 28, 2023 Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto the

Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, and affirms any previous assignments

to, the entire right, title, and interest to, any and all rights and privileges associated with said

Trademarks, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with any and all goodwill

of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to bring suit and collect damages and other

equitable relief for past infringements of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be

executed.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

Holcim Solutions and Products, US, LLC

By: Jamic Gentoso [Name of officer]	2/21/2024 Date:
lamie Gentoso	

EXHIBIT A

Country	Status	Mark/Mark Name	Appl. Serial No.	Registration No.	Issue/Reg. Date
US	Registered	TCV	73/598769	1420253	December 9, 1986
US	Registered	CLEAT PLATE	77/256682	3584916	March 3, 2009
US	Registered	ROCK-PLY	77/363622	3603827	April 7, 2009
US	Registered	SHINGLE-PLY	77/363603	3603826	April 7, 2009
	_				
US	Registered	DURO-GRIP	85/081067	4039454	October 11, 2011
		PROTECT-ALL FLOOR			
US	Registered	SAVER	85/084083	4129297	April 17, 2012
US	Registered	DURO-BOND	85/081018	4039452	October 11, 2011
US	Registered	DB	85/081032	4230426	October 23, 2012
***			0.5/0.55000	1070270	72 1 27 2011
US	Registered	DURO-FLEECE	85/975909	4078279	December 27, 2011
US	Registered	DURO-BLUE	85/188877	4119356	March 27, 2012
TIO	D 1 . 1	DIEG CHARD	05/460565	120 (2.12	E 1 26 2012
US	Registered	DURO-GUARD	85/469765	4296343	February 26, 2013
TIC	D 1. 1	DUDO TUE	05/472227	1202250	N. 1.10.2012
US	Registered	DURO-TUFF	85/473327	4302359	March 12, 2013
		SOLAR-READY (and design)			
US	Registered	SOLAR-READT (and design)	85/493977	4277023	January 15, 2013
	1081510100			127,020	
US	Registered	HIGH PROFILE	85/961269	4633375	November 4, 2014
	registered		00/701207	1000070	11010111001 1, 2011
US	Registered	DURO-FLEECE PLUS	85/849544	4660200	December 23, 2014
		**			
US	Registered	DURO-SHIELD	87/293350	5581451	October 9, 2018
	<u> </u>				,
US	Registered	TECH 7	87/411624	5807352	July 16, 2019
US	Registered	TEXWALL (stylized)	86/245413	4632404	November 4, 2014
US	Registered	DECK-A-NEW	86/056419	4525315	May 6, 2014
	-	PROTECT-ALL DESIGNER			•
US	Registered	SERIES	88/697609	6342699	May 4, 2021
US	Registered	DURO-LAST SOLVENT-GRIP	88/697570	6323401	April 13, 2021

Exhibit A Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0290

Country	Status	Mark/Mark Name	Appl. Serial No.	Registration No.	Issue/Reg. Date
US	Registered	QUICK-PULL	90/139022	6366312	May 25, 2021
US	Registered	QUICK-CHECK	90/492401	6750250	June 7, 2022
US	Registered	DURO-FOLD	75/444956	2278503	September 14, 1999
US	Registered	DURO-CAULK	75/627130	2386473	September 12, 2000
US	Registered	PROFLEX	75/549986	2390358	September 26, 2000
US	Registered	PROTECT-ALL	74/343795	1806223	November 23, 1993
US	Registered	ROOF-TRAK	74/190919	1801553	October 26, 1993
US	Registered	PLASTATECH	74/106884	1732189	November 10, 1992
US	Registered	PLASTATECH	74/106837	1662461	October 29, 1991
US	Registered	PLASTAFLEX	76/452348	2798996	December 23, 2003
US	Registered	DURO-GUARD	76/514524	3090637	May 9, 2006
US	Registered	DURO-TECH	76/568514	3080178	April 11, 2006
US	Registered	DURO-LAST ROOFING SYSTEMS (and design)	76/587377	3038247	January 3, 2006
US	Registered	TECH 5	76/606528	3036381	December 27, 2005
US	Registered	TECH 10	76/606527	3036380	December 27, 2005
	L				

Exhibit A Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/21/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0291